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Leadership 

Below is a list of the individuals making up the APHIS leadership team, with links to their biQgnlphie~ and respective 
programs. 

12[, Administrator 
Animal and Plant Health Inspection 
Service (APHIS) 

Kevin Shea, Associate Administrator 
Animal and Plant Health Inspection 
Service (APHIS) 

Dr. Chester A. Gipson, Deputy 
Administrator 
Animal Care (AC) 

Mjch[lel(!ITgQin~, Deputy Administrator 
BiOTechnology Regulator.vServices (BRS) 

Ron Hicks, Deputy Administrator 
International Services (IS) 

Bethany Jones, Deputy Administrator 
LCZgi!;'lg!jvgfJ!1dyljblLcAJIaiL~ (LPd) 

Joamw Munno, Deputy Administrator 
Markgti]1g alJ(LRegl:ilatgILProgrgJl1~ 
Busines.<,' Services (lvlRP BS) 

RQbQcQClJ2~y]l, Deputy Administrator 
Plant Protection Quarantine (PPQ) 

Christine Zakarka, Deputy Administrator 
Policy and Program Development (PPD) 

l/610f-i'P'f~ 
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Or,JolmR. Cliffor~LDeputy 
Administrator 
Veterinary Services (VS) 
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William H. Clay, Deputy Administrator gl {'?:>/:LO 0 0 ~ PrwJ 

Marilyn Holland, ChiefInformation G/:2J1/ 0 J' ,-. 91' ~ 
Officer 
l!1fjJrmS!.ti()jJ.l~ hoolQgyj)lv[s iO!l Jll721 
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*Policy & Program Development (PPD) Executive Leadership –  

1988 – 2011 
 

Don Husnick  October 9, 1988 – September 1991 

 

William Wallace September 1991 – August 26, 2000 

(Acting) 

 

Kevin Shea   August 27, 2000 – September 19, 2004 

 

Michael Gregoire March 6, 2005 – January 6, 2008 

 

Shannon Hamm January 7, 2008 – June 7, 2008 

 

Christine Zakarka June 8, 2008 to present 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*NOTE – PPD was instituted in October of 1988 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ron Hicks, Deputy Administrator for APHIS' International Services (IS) 

Term Dates: December 2000-Present 

Deputy Administrator for APHIS' International Services (IS) 

Deputy Administrator 

October 2009-Present 

Chief Operating Officer 

November 2005-September 2009 

Assistant Administrator 

January 2003-November 2005 

Deputy Administrator 

December 2000-January 2003 



Chiefs, Wildlife Services 

Section of Economic Ornithology 

Division of Economic Ornithology and Mammalogy 

Office of Economic Investigations 

Office of Economic Ornithology and Mammalogy 

Division of Economic Investigations 

Division of Predatory Animal and Rodent Control 

Section of Predator and Rodent Control 

Branch of Predator and Rodent Control 

i 
Division of Wildlife Services 

Office of Animal Damage Control ... 

Division of Animal Damuge Control 

Division of Wild1ife Management 

Animal Damage Control 

Wildlife Services 

C. Hart Merriam 

C. Hart Merriam 

A. K. Fisher 

A. K. Fisher 

Stanley P. Young 

Stanley P. Young 

Stanley P. Young 
DOlT D. Green 

DolT D. Green 
Noble E. Buell 
Clifford C. Presnall 

Jack H. BelTyman 

Norman C. Johnson 

Norman C. Johnson 
Clarence E. Faulkner 

James F. Gillette 
William Refault 
Leroy Sow I 

James O. Lee 
Gerald J. Fichtner 
C. Joe Packham 
Bobby R. Acord 

BobbY R. Acord 
•.: '# 

VI,II,A-wl f.1.:cl"1 

1885-1886 


1886-1887 


1887-1905 


1905-1928 


1928-1929 


1929-1934 


1938-1939 

1939-1948 . 

1948-1957 , ­
i957-19(i2 
1-962-1965 "­

11965-1974 

1974-1976 

1976-~977 
1977-1980 

/ 

1980-1982 
1982-1983 
1983-1986 

1986-1987 

1987-1988 

1989-1990 

1990-1997 


1997-1999 

I 1ft!".~tp;:f 

Updated from Charles Cadieux. 1983. Coyotes. Predators and Survivors, Stone Wall Press 
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